SCHEDULE B - Biographical Information

The

Betty Everett

Scholarship

for

Undergraduate students

in the

School of Physical Education

College of Education and Behavioral Science
University of Northern Colorado

EDUCATION and TEACHING EXPERIENCE

1942-1943

1943-1946

1946-1948

1948-1951

1951-1956

1956-1957

1957-1981

Trinity University, San Antonio, TX
University of Wisconsin: BS in Physical Education

Oshkosh, WI: taught Physical Education for junior high and
high school

University of [owa: master’s degree and instructor in Physical
Education

University of Northern Colorado: Associate Professor in
Physical Education department

University of Iowa: Ph.D. in Physical Education and a Research
Assistant

University of Northern Colorado: Professor and Department
Chairman in Physical Education
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