## ${\bf SCHEDULE~B-Biographical~Information} \\$



The
Betty Everett
Scholarship
for
Undergraduate students
in the
School of Physical Education
College of Education and Behavioral Science
University of Northern Colorado

## EDUCATION and TEACHING EXPERIENCE

1942-1943	Trinity University, San Antonio, TX
1943-1946	University of Wisconsin: BS in Physical Education
1946-1948	Oshkosh, WI: taught Physical Education for junior high and high school
1948-1951	University of Iowa: master's degree and instructor in Physical Education
1951-1956	University of Northern Colorado: Associate Professor in Physical Education department
1956-1957	University of Iowa: Ph.D. in Physical Education and a Research Assistant
1957-1981	University of Northern Colorado: Professor and Department Chairman in Physical Education